## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Atty Ref/Docket No.: 3573.001US1 Patent and Trademark Office

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Ple	ase record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: martFIVE LLC  Street Address: #200; 110 Cheshire Lane		
Mart 5 LLC			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?			
[ ]Yes [X]No	City: Minnetonka State: MN Zip: 55305 Country: United States of America		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []Yes [X]No		
[ ] Assignment [ ] Merger [ ] Security Agreement[X] Change of Name [ ] Other			
Execution Date: May 31, 2012			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) See Appendix A	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers attached? [X]Yes [ ]No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: $\underline{1}$		
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ <u>360.00</u>		
Name: Matthew L. Prater  Address: Schwegman, Lundberg & Woessner, P.A. P.O. Box 2938 Minneapolis, MN 554020938	[]Enclosed [X]Authorized to be charged to deposit account 19-0743		
	8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any over payments to our Deposit Account No.: 19-0743		
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
Matthew L. Prater/Reg. No. 61,891 / 25 C. /	2013-06-06		
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date		
Tota	al number of pages including cover sheet: 4		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet info	ormation to:		

**Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services** P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

**PATENT REEL: 030619 FRAME: 0470** 

## **APPENDIX A**

Attorney	Application No.	Filing Date	Patent #	Issue Date
Reference No.				
3573.001US1	13/350,074	Jan. 13, 2012		
3573.002PRV	61/559,700	Nov. 14, 2011		
3573.002US1	13/350,144	Jan. 13, 2012		
3573.003US1	29/410,947	Jan. 13, 2012	D674,645	Jan. 22, 2012
3573.004US1	29/410,952	Jan. 13, 2012	D681,744	May 7, 2013
3573.004US2	29/454,183	May 7, 2013		
3573.012US1	13/858,680	April 8, 2013		
3573.012WO1	PCT/US2013/036181	April 11, 2013		
3573.013US1	29/451,763	April 8, 2013		

PATENT REEL: 030619 FRAME: 0471

Office of the Minnesota Secretary of State
Minnesota Limited Liability Company | Amendment to Articles of Organization
Minnesota Statuca, Chapter 322B



Read the instructions before completing this form. Filing Fee: \$35.00 per form

Mart 5 LLC	errerere i e errettighetet stellenbetertighetet stellenbetertighetet errettighetet errettighetet errettighetet	and the state of t	
2. The articles of organization for this Limited Liability Compa	any are simended pursuai	n to Chapter 3221	∄.
AMENDMENT OPTIONS: Complete as many amendmen hanging the information related to that option.	t options as apply. Con	aplete an option	only if you are
The company name is changed to:     marsFIVE LLC		RYKKERALISISSESSESSESSESSESSESSESSESSESSESSESSES	The state of the s
i. The registered office address is changed to.		MN	
Street Address /4 post office tox by itself is not acceptable.	C 12 W	State	Zip Code
. The registered agent is changed to:	6. List the date the enjurisdiction of its org	spiration date bas anization, or list t	changed to in the he word "perperual"
. The business mailing address has changed to:	mm/dd/yysy or Perpo	Has	or anadonium da ya ngangayang 172866 Py V
(Affress	C.18y	The state of the second	Zip Code
The articles of organization are otherwise amended as follow	( 8 ° )	ormanyari oʻr i mad kalam kala ti u u u, u u dala # fi u u u u anggiya	**************************************
. I, the undersigned, certify that I am signing this document as	Africa productive as large a first of		- N. C. C. L. C.
erson(s) whose signature would be required who has authorize apacities. I further certify that I have completed all required figurest and in completes with the applicable charge of Minne	d me to sign this docume clas, and that the informa- core Statutes - Lundarsto	ut on hisher beh uton in this document	alf, or in bod: nem is true and
object to the penalties of perjury as set forth in Section 609 48.	/ /	/ T	
abject to the penalties of perjory as set forth in Section 609 48	-a - e eees e a a sacesayhuuminsaahuumafuun	Commence of the second	WALLE .
***	Pare Pare	G-96 Med.	1911-19 <sub>1</sub>
ignature of Authorized Person or Arthorized Agent  imail Address for Official Notices  inter an email address to which the Secretary of State can fe			

**PATENT REEL: 030619 FRAME: 0472** 

Office of the Minnesota Secretary of State
Minnesota Limited Liability Company | Amendment to Articles of Organization
Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 322B



List a name and daytime phone number of a person who can be contacted about this form:		
Lindsey R. Day, Esq.	612.672.8366	
Contact Name	Phone Number	
Entities that own, lease, or have any financial interest register with the Department of Agriculture.	in agricultural land or land capable of being farmed must	
Does this entity own, lease, or have any financial interest Yes No 🖄	in agricultural land or land capable of being farmed?	

EPARTMENT OF STATE JUN 0 - 2012

7/Merske/7/28/skille Secretary of State

LLCAmendmentRev 11/21/2011

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 030619 FRAME: 0473** 

RECORDED: 06/06/2013